## Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

· A.M.

**DATE:** March 18, 1994

TO: William Talbott, Executive Director

FROM: Tracy Hatch, Division of Legal Services

Kathy Lewis Division of Communications

RE: Docket No. 140139 II Investigation of Central Telephone Company of Florida's provision of Centrex Service to Royal Oaks Apartments in violation of Section 364.339(1)(b), F.S., Order No 17111, Rule 25-24.560, F.A.C., and General

Customer Service Tariff 23.8.3.

The above docket was inadvertently placed on the March 22, 1994 agenda. Staff previously filed a CASR requesting that it be placed on the April 19, 1994 regular agenda and staff has also advised the parties that the item would not be scheduled until April 19, 1994. Consequently, staff asks that this docket (item 19) be deferred from the March 22, 1994, agenda.

claiming Deason, alt would course of Cost would course of Cost would see their stains as I recommend that it be defined to april 19.

lur

ACK
AFA
ρ΄··
C.E.
C1
Cit
E 1 7
LEG
L: 4
090
F
5
The same

02705 HAR 23 #

FPSC-RECORUS/REPORTING

FLETCHER BUILDING • 101 EAST GAINES STREET • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850

"An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer"